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Questions

Wavel plan which was highly opposed by Quaid-e-Azam was presented on

The Hindukush range is a continuation of the Range.

According to the 1973 constitution the President must be a Muslim.Who elect him?

When War of Independence was fought?

Who was the first President of Pakistan Muslim League?

First embassy in Pakistan opened by:

The famous poet Amir khusro nick named the " Parrot of India was the contemporary of all of
the following except:

How many members were there in the National Assembly according according to the
Constitution of 1962

World War | was started in:

Scientific Society was started on July 9, 1864. Name the person who started it?

Pakistan 's plains are divided into

Maharajah Ranijit Singh signed a treaty of perpetual friendship with the British in the year

1809 at:

The Senate is a continuous body. It's members are elected for a term of:

The Snowline in the southern Karakoram is at a height of approximately 5000 meters

The Red Fort of Delhi was built by:

Answers Choice

A.
B. Shah Jahan
C.
D.
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. 1944
. 1945

1946
1943

. Himalaya

. Sulaiman

. Karakoram

. None of these

. Senate National Assembly

. Senate

. Senate &amp; National Assembly
. None of them

1757
1657
1857
1457

. Nawab Salim Ullah Khan
. Ch. Khaliquz-Zaman

Nawab Waqar ul Mulk

. Nawab Mohsin ul Mulk

Britain

USA

Iran

None of these

Alauddin Khilji

Ghiyas udDin Balban
litutmish

Ghiyas ud Din Tughlaq

150
156
178
146

1910
1912
1914
1918

Sir Syed Ahmad Khan
Altaf Hussain Hali
Ahmad Ali
Muhammad Ali Johar

two
three
four
five

Ferozpur
Amritsar
Faridkot
Ludhiana

4 years
5 years
6 years
NOne of them

2300
3300

4300
5300

Akbar

Jehangir
Sher Shah
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In which constitution of Pakistan, the Ministers were neither members of the parliament nor
answerable to parliament?

Who translated Pakistan's Resolution was presented in 1940, who supported the same in a
very effective way/manner?

The hills near Sargodha are called:

The first Muslm ruler of India was:

Babusar Pass is located between:

>

oo

. 1956

1973

. None of these

. Abdul Rab Nishtar
. CH.Khaliquz Zaman
. Hussain Shaheed Suharwardy

. Siwalik Hills

. Purana Hills
. Murree Hills

. Muhammad Bin Tughlaq
. Mahamood of Ghaznvi

. Qutub ud din Aibak

. Gilgit and Sakardu

. Gilget and Tibet
. Chitral and Murree



