

## CSS General Knowledge Topic 3 Pakistan Affairs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Wavel plan which was highly opposed by Quaid-e-Azam was presented on	A. 1944 B. 1945 C. 1946 D. 1943
2	The Hindu Kush range is a continuation of the _____ Range.	A. Himalaya B. Sulaiman C. Karakoram D. None of these
3	According to the 1973 constitution the President must be a Muslim. Who elect him?	A. Senate National Assembly B. Senate C. Senate & National Assembly D. None of them
4	When War of Independence was fought?	A. 1757 B. 1657 C. 1857 D. 1457
5	Who was the first President of Pakistan Muslim League?	A. Nawab Salim Ullah Khan B. Ch. Khaliquz-Zaman C. Nawab Waqar ul Mulk D. Nawab Mohsin ul Mulk
6	First embassy in Pakistan opened by:	A. Britain B. USA C. Iran D. None of these
7	The famous poet Amir Khusro nick named the " Parrot of India" was the contemporary of all of the following except:	A. Alauddin Khilji B. Ghiyas ud Din Balban C. Iltutmish D. Ghiyas ud Din Tughlaq
8	How many members were there in the National Assembly according to the Constitution of 1962	A. 150 B. 156 C. 178 D. 146
9	World War I was started in:	A. 1910 B. 1912 C. 1914 D. 1918
10	Scientific Society was started on July 9, 1864. Name the person who started it?	A. Sir Syed Ahmad Khan B. Altaf Hussain Hali C. Ahmad Ali D. Muhammad Ali Johar
11	Pakistan's plains are divided into	A. two B. three C. four D. five
12	Maharajah Ranjit Singh signed a treaty of perpetual friendship with the British in the year 1809 at:	A. Ferozpur B. Amritsar C. Faridkot D. Ludhiana
13	The Senate is a continuous body. Its members are elected for a term of:	A. 4 years B. 5 years C. 6 years D. None of them
14	The Snowline in the southern Karakoram is at a height of approximately 5000 meters _____.	A. 2300 B. 3300 C. 4300 D. 5300
15	The Red Fort of Delhi was built by:	A. Akbar B. Shah Jahan C. Jehangir D. Sher Shah

---

16	In which constitution of Pakistan, the Ministers were neither members of the parliament nor answerable to parliament?	A. 1956 B. 1962 C. 1973 D. None of these
17	Who translated Pakistan's Resolution was presented in 1940, who supported the same in a very effective way/manner?	A. Sardar Aurangzeb B. Abdul Rab Nishtar C. CH.Khaliquz Zaman D. Hussain Shaheed Suharwardy
18	The hills near Sargodha are called:	A. Siwalik Hills B. Kirana Hills C. Purana Hills D. Murree Hills
19	The first Muslim ruler of India was:	A. Muhammad Bin Tughlaq B. Mahamood of Ghaznvi C. Qutub ud din Aibak D. Muhammad Ghauri
20	Babusar Pass is located between:	A. Gilgit and Sakardu B. Gilgit and Abbottabad C. Gilgit and Tibet D. Chitral and Murree

---